RESOLUTION #218

WHEREAS, do to inadvertance the resolution referred to in Ordinance No. <u>230</u> was not entered in the Book of Resolutions to the effect that the City Engineer should prepare a plat and survey, together with a written report, concerning the proposed opening of Pine Street from the Southerly line of Eight Avenue and the center line of Ninth Avenue, as required by Chapter VIII, Art. 1 of the Charter of the City of Albany, Oregon;

BE IT RESOLVED:

That the City Engineer of the City of Albany, Oregon, is hereby directed to prepare a survey and plat and make a written report thereof on the proposed opening of Pine Street from the Southerly line of Eighth Avenue to the center line of Ninth Avenue in the City of Albany, Oregon, and to file the same with the City Recorder in accordance with the provisions of Chapter VIII, Art. 1 of the Charter of the City of Albany, Oregon, and this resolution shall be effective nunc pro tunc as of the 27th day of June, 1951.

Dated this _____ day of October, 1951.

Dan 3 Rotto

puese

Adopted by Council October 10, 1951